XTRADARA 7Y av/—Y r
Option Parts for XTRADA
’ ab.
778Y3—-k PLIEYITRZIVIN—-ty N (70UN) (LFrorce
Teflon Coat Alumi Big Bore Damper Set(F) (Xtrada) V1.00

CR)DBEFVWTVRYRERICBEFNTEDE ATV MABOYZEZERTEL,

Iltems marked with “*” is not included in the product. Please use the items included in the kit.

4 7
Step-1 Step-2 Step-3
IYITNCTYIr—EER NV v 7hEOYRIVRICRALRAHES, ER
ZUAH F YN TERELEXY, v R—=ILZOYRIYRICIEHRAHE T,
Insert the washer and piston Screw the shaft into the rod end. Slide the
onto the shaft and secure with F7Ova—k PILS pivot ball into the rod end.
the nut FUNR—TT 1 (8) — )
. PR Teflon coated alumi
FAO¥F vk M25 aD damper body (short) T
Nylon Nut M2.5
FILIY FVIR—ERbY Y ~
Delrin Damper Piston —> ] " )

e d—— 0UV% 8x0.8mm
— O-Ring ——
. FILI Y AR—H—
72— 2.6x6X0.5mm —> —— 3%6.6x1.0mm
Washer 2.6x6x0.5mm o

! = 09 P3
Delrin spacer P O-Ring

3x6.6x1.0mm FvIX—OvyRIVR

Damper Rod End

§ =
[] . X / Bl ZF— »E-r-/w -1

FyvIA—k7O0YF ——— '7')!{')‘/*/1’7 I~_7.'HI~ Steel Pivot Ball (

& vIX—2+ 7~ (40.5mm) Delrin Shaft Guide

Titanium coated front SIS A1), [] ) (
damper shaft (40.5mm) POV ITFvyT

Alumi O-Ring Cap

§ OV T % VI\—F vy T DRICIEHAHET,
= Fit the O-ring into the damper cap.

@

FIVE FVI—F vy T——|FF, A
Alumi Damper Cap K

* aviAqIlL
Shock Oil

oYY 12x1.5mm
O-Ring

®OAYRIYRE—FTFIcLE
RETACNZANET,

4 Q@ERYZE L TICH-KDE
MUTEZREE T,

@OYRIVRE—F LICULRE
RETIOEFDLSFENET
A EANET,

@FvIN—F vy T=fmDHET,

1) Add oil with the rod end at
the bottom.

2) Slowly move the piston up

and down to remove any
bubbles.

3) With the rod end at the top,
add oil until it's full to the top.

4) Tighten the damper cap.

21.5mm

HO&S LY vIN—RTF(EEBEITIL
T oKD EFVN—=I v T ELET
BIFTCENACNNEZIZRDET,
Hold the damper body vertically as
shown in the illustration, then slowly
raise the damper shaft to the top and
wipe off any leaked oil.




( )

Step-8

ER&Y VIN—F vy TICBDFTET, SERLE,
Install the screws into the damper cap. Finished image.

FNAEZ 2x6mm
Hex Screw 2x6mm

[ ouvstasamm ) J/O\

O-Ring

FIN=2TIVY
RLF—(L) ]

0Y>% 1.8x1mm Damper Spring

O-Ring Holder(Upper)\
MmO EIC

ZEETEW!

OUVTRIVIN—RTIVY
TILY—DRRNTIZHABET,

*Be careful not to * 7OYK Yi—
tighten too much! Z2FYVY

Front Damper The O-ring fits inside the

Spring \damper spring holder. /
@ | R — <
N — YYIN=RTYY ATV %BLERRLEFT |

| mhsEsrsEs.

RV —(TF) |
DamperslorinNA Push the spring up a litle and |
Holder (Lower) %L‘ it |

\ insert it from the side.

____________ J
< REY > L HHILTHDERR >
- OFEREH L TRHDE A T4RKBDOAD

IV FVIN—Fvv S Aluminum Damper Cap x2 SERADBRI REEEROTICTHEAILTTTE V.
FILT OV TFvvS Aluminum 0-Ring Cap x 2 OEHILTHANCH T RAEZFTATRRZBIEN D

" N - TEV A—RREE RRIHRBEN B IBEIE
FIN=RTI0T KILT— (F) Damper Spring Holder (Lower) x2 Y= —RBWRHAIT—H R — hETHENE D
FIVIVTVI—ERRY Delrin Damper Piston x2 Ta,

o S @FITNSBBEFRDOVBISFATORA I TIFITHOR
FY\—OyRIVR Damper Rod End x 2 WEFELY,
FILIY v TN AR Delrin Shaft Guide x2 OILEICINTTHELID N~V ERIAD E=

—ILRENRDRE BREMHSBEANHD T H>

F70OYA—K ZILE FVIN—RT« (58) Teflon Coated Alumi Damper Body (Short) x2 eI B PR DEOED AN T BCRE LT
GFYIN=ZFIY IV~ (k) Damper Spring Holder (Upper) x2 Taw,

— PR " OGENOVAF v hTI3HEER/ \— V%S {ERLTL
AF L ERy bR (L) Steel Pivot Ball () 2 RO RRERNA—YICRERD A, CRER
F7AYA—k7OY KN V=2 v TR Teflon coated Front Damper Shaft x2 DIAFBEDE /=Y DRIUDENTEE TERL

RBBBEDHDET DT HMDAMBEICERATER
(40.5mm) (40 5mm) BoEa *’* ER
0Y>Y' P3 0-Ring P3 x4
1)~ " Notes:
0 Y7 8x0.8mm O-Ring 80.8mm x2 «This product s not a toy. If you are under 14 years old, please
0Y>% 12x1.5mm 0-Ring 12x1.5mm x 2 assemble it under the supervision of a parent or guardian.
< " *Please read the instruction manual carefully before
0J>7 14.5ximm O-Ring 14.5x1mm 2 ing. If there are any defective or missing parts, please
0> 1.8x1mm 0-Ring 1.8x1Tmm x2 contact G-Force Product Customer Support.
— Do not assemble in the presence of small children.
AAEZ 2x6mm Hexagon Screw 2x6mm x2 eThere is a risk of injury from touching tools, swallowing parts,
FILY > Z~R—H— 3%6.6x1.0mm Delrin Spacer 3x6.6x1.0mm x 2 or putting a plastic bag over your head. Keep any remaining
- parts out of reach of children.

72— 2.6x6X0.5mm Washer 2.6x6x0.5mm x2 *The GENOVA kit uses many plastic parts. When attaching

[N Nylon Nut M2.. 2 screws to plastic parts, if you tighten the screws too much, the
FAR¥Fvh M25 ylon Nut 5 * threads of the parts may be crushed and they may not be able

to be fixed, so be careful not to tighten them too much.
&

BEVWEDLESE IRFETC - YT -2
nRH2yv—9R—k 03-6206-0059 T101-0044 EFEBTAEREAR1-3-1 VORTHEOM
BEZM: ARE~2RA (B - BEERR FREHRZER) Www_gforce_hobby_jp
FH5R9:10:00~12:00 14:00~16:00 oo " e . R
(M DB (31T TR D E e FHETREE ) HEURBRDISD, FEBRMBPERICAZZEN TEVET, BHICEM RS G5 - B#HEECET,

Copyright © 2025 G FORCE, Inc. All Rights Reserved.




